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94th Foot, Major Charley Gascoyne to be Lieu-

tenant-Colonel, without purchase!. "I)a:fediJ 22id
October 1839. ' \s •:••'- 'i "' " " ^V'

Brevet Major George Topp Lindsay to be Major.
vice Gascoyne. Dated 22d October 1839.

Lieutenant William Spiller to be 'Captain, vice
Lindsay. Dated 22d October 1839. '~- - -;

To be Lieutenants, without purchase.
Lieutenant Thomas Burke from the '4th Regiment

of'Fooi -DateU 22d October 1839.:'-
Lieut'eriant! Alexander "(,'rie Meik, from the 41s,t
' - ' 'Reiment Of Foot;' ' DaW 22d "October 183 '̂
Lieutenant Edward Smith Mercer,, from the 31st
" 'Rl-gTmeht of" Foot." "Dated 22d October 1839.
Lieutenant Virginias Murray, from the 2d West

India Regiment. Dated 22d Qctdber 1839,.
Lieutenant Albert Frend, from the 55th Regiment

of Foot. Dated 22d October 1839.
Lieutenant Adani" Campbell, from the 1st West

India Regiment. Dated 22d October 1839.
Lieutenant Henry Clare Cardew, from the 57$t

Regiment of Foot. Dated >2'2d October l§39i"
Ensign Richard T. Farren, from the 47th Regiment

of Foot. Dated 23d October 1839. ""•"'
Ensign Joseph Edwin Thackwell, from the 90th

Regiment of Foot. Dated 23d October 1839.
Ensign James Stewart Menzles, vice Spiller. Dated

24th October '183'9; •'*. ̂ r - • : * ; '

fo be f^nsign, without purchase.
Ensign Alexander Maclean, from, the. 2d, West India

'Regiment, vice 'Menzies. D^ted! 2.4.th-''Octb'b'er
1839,. • • • • • J- • • • ' • • "•-•"• ''"'•'•' * '-" :-';:. . .- [..>

Commissions signed by the Lord; Lieutenant .of the
" : ' t c % > ' " '" "'"'' ' '* '

RoyaLEast Middlesex Regiment of Militia.
• j^r. 2 ',. * . 4' -a .v* J > •- -i • •* '°'- " '-J

Lionel Helbert Helbert, Gent, to be Lieutenant.
" 'Dated T4th%toKeir 1839. '

Royal Westminster Middlesex Regiment of, Militia..
Richard Tapp'in Claridge, Gent, to be Lieutenant.

I)ated.l'6th October 1839. '

CIRCUITS OF THE COBIMISSIONERS FOR
RELIEF OF INSOLVfe^T. DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1840.

HOME CIRCUIT.

H. R. Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioner.
SusseXj at Horshamj Friday, March 6.
At the City, of Canter bury, Friday, March 13.
Kent, 'at -Dovor, Saturday, March 14.
Kent, at Maidstone, Tuesday,' March' 17.
tier.tfoids'lMe'; at' Hertford, Friday, April' 3.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

J. G. Harris, Esq. Commissioner.
Berkshire, at. Reading, . Tuesday, February 25.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford, Thursday, February 27.'
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Saturday,

February 29: ' "'' ; '
ire at Presteigne, ]VIond&y, March 2,

Herefordshire, at Herefordj Tuesday, March 3.
dfpjinipitftfisfifie, at. ̂ ionmputh, Thursday, March 5,
Brcdcnbclcsjiiret at Brecon, Saturday, March 7.
Cardiganshire, at Cardigan, Tuesday, March 10.
Pembr-qiceslyre, at Haverfordwest and Town, Thurs-
.'•/dayVMrtrch 12.
Carmarthenshire, at Carmarthen and Borough, Fri-

day, March 13.
'Glamorganshire, at Swansea, Monday, March- 16.
Glamorganshire,, at. Cardiff, Wednesday, March 18.
Gloucestershire, a^ Gloucester and City, Friday,
' ' Mafc'lr 2ftl •'' " . ' • ' • .
At the City of Bristol, Monday, March 23.
Somei'set-sh'tre, at Bath, Wednesday, March 25.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Friday, March 27.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Monday, March 30.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Wednesday; April 1.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Friday, April 3.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Monday, April 6.
At the Town of Southampton, Wednesday, April 8.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury, Thursday, April 9.
Msiinpshiiie, at Wirichesterj Friday, April 10.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
Rutlandshire, at Oakharn, Wednesday, February 12.
Yorkshire, at Sheffield, Friday, February 1.4.
Yorhsliife, at Wak^field, Monday, February 17.
At the Town of Kingston-upon-Hull, Saturday,.

February 22.
Yorkshire, at York- and City, Monday, Febru»

ary 24.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Thursday, February 27.
Durham, at Durham, Friday, February 28.
Northumberland, at Newcastle-upon-Tyne and Towny

. Monday, March 2;
Cumberland^ at Ca.rlisle, Thursday, March 5..
Westmorland, at Appleby, Saturday, Ma.rch 7.
Westmorland, at Kendal',' Monday, March 9.
Lancashire, at Lancaster, Tuesday^ March 10. '
Lancashire, at Preston, Tuesday, March 17.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Wednesday, March 18;
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Friday, March 20.
Flintshire^ at Mold,.. Monday, March 23.
Denbighshire, at Ruthin, Tuesday,. March 24.
Anglesey, at Beaumaris, Thursday, March 26;
Carnarvonshire, at Carnarvon, Friday, March 27.
Merionethshire, at Dolgelly, Monday, March 30.
Montgomeryshire, at AVelch Pool, .Wednesday, April Iv

MIDLAND, CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Thursday, March 5:
Essex, at 'Colchester, Friday, March 6~.
Siiffolkf at Ipswich, Saturday, March 7.'
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Monda^, March 9.
Norfolk, at .Norwich and City,: Tuesday, March, 10.-
Norfolk', at 'Lynn,' Thursday, March 12.
Suffolk, at Bury St. Edmunds, Friday, March 13.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge,- Saturday, March 14i
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Monday, March 16;
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, same day.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Wednesday, March 18.-
Warwickshirgj at Birmingham^ Friday, March 20.-
At the City of Cov'entry, Saturday, March 21.

i. Derby,: J&onday, Mareh 23. ,


